
 
 

Ref: BHE/PW/PUR/2101094/Corg-01                                                                                       Date: 30/08/2021 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------Page 1 of 2---------------------------------------------------------------- 

To 

ALL BIDDERS, 
 

Sub: Corrigendum-01: Amendment to Tender specification document & due date extension 
 

 

Reference: 

 

1. E-Tender specification No: 2101094 

 

2. Scope of work: Detailed drawing preparation based on Input design drawings provided by BHEL- 

Engineering Centers for Flue Gas Desulphurization (FGD) Package as specified in scope and getting 

approval from BHEL- Engineering Centers/ NTPC. Fabrication and supply of finished product 

(procurement of raw structural steel will be in the scope of bidder) i.e. structures of FGD as per 

BOM/Drawings at 2X500 MW NTPC Mauda, Stage-I, TPP-FGD, Maharashtra.  
 

Bidders to kindly take note of the following: 
 

AA) Amendment to tender condition: 
 

GA Drawings attached with this Corrigendum (for tendering purpose only) shall 

form the integral part of the tender Document (Vol-IA-Technical Conditions of 

contract). 

 

BB) Amendment to tender condition: 

 
S. 

No. 

Cl. Of  Tender 

Specification 

Description Existing Provision Amended as 

1 

Vol-IA-TCC-

Chapter-II, Sl. No. 

2 (b) , Page 29 of 

72 

Scope of 

work 

A list of structural steel 

sections requirement- 

(TENTATIVE as per initial 

stage of engineering) for 

the scope of work is attached 

as Appendix-1. This list is not 

exhaustive and is only for 

general purpose and may vary 

during the detailed 

engineering 

This clause stands deleted.  

2 

Vol-IA-TCC-

Chapter-VI (Time 

Schedule), Sl. No. 

6.1.2 (12) , Page 

41 of 72 

Activity 

Supply of Shop Fabrication 

Material to Site as per scope of 

Work 

Completion of Supply of  

Shop Fabrication Material 

to Site as per scope of 

Work. 

 



 
 

Ref: BHE/PW/PUR/2101094/Corg-01                                                                                       Date: 30/08/2021 
----------------------------------------------------------------------------Page 2 of 2---------------------------------------------------------------- 

CC) Tender Due date extension: 
 

Due date of offer submission has been extended till 02/09/2021, 15.00 Hrs., 

Technical bid shall be opened on 02/09/2021, 17.00 Hrs. 
================================================================================== 
 

All other Terms and conditions of the Tender Specification shall remain unaltered unless expressly 

amended by BHEL in writing. Bidders are requested to submit as a part of their offer, a copy of this 

corrigendum duly Digitally countersigned by the authorized signatory as a token of Bidder’s unqualified 
acceptance of this corrigendum.   

 

 

BIDDERS MAY PLEASE NOTE THAT SUBJECT TENDER IS E-TENDER AND THE OFFER IS TO BE 

SUBMITTED ONLY IN E-PROCUREMENT PORTAL https://eprocurebhel.co.in         

 

BIDDERS WHO HAVE ALREADY SUBMITTED THEIR OFFERS PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF THIS 

CORRIGENDUM IN E-TENDER PORTAL ARE REQUIRED TO RE-SUBMIT THEIR OFFER AFTER TAKING 

COGNIZANCE OF THIS CORRIGENDUM. 

 

 

Thanking you,  

Yours faithfully, 

 

 

GM (Purchase) 



Digitally signed
by S K
SAMANTA
Date: 2019.11.19
18:27:54 IST
Reason: CAT IVR
Location:
NTPCEOC

Signature Not Verified

3849
Text Box
1)provide structural members as per  staad model in 9561-109-ISG-PVC-U-500 revised drawing
2)provide plan bracing as per revised design document
3)incorporate comments marked in design document


3849
Text Box
DESIGN/DRAWING TO CONFORM TO LATEST MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL GA DRG. 
ALL FURTHER CHANGES TO BE INCORPORATED IF ANY. 
ALL PREVIOUS COMMENTS, IF ANY, ARE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN INCORPORATED.
BHEL to recheck before taking up construction-Approval does not absolve the turnkey contractor from ensuring structural safety and functional adequacy of the structure. 
APPROVED IN CAT-II
SUBJECTED TO INCORPORATION OF MARKED COMMENTS




Digitally signed
by S K
SAMANTA
Date: 2019.11.19
18:26:46 IST
Reason: CAT IVR
Location:
NTPCEOC

Signature Not Verified

3849
Text Box
1)provide structural members as per  staad model in 9561-109-ISG-PVC-U-500 revised drawing
2)provide plan bracing as per revised design document
3)incorporate comments marked in design document


3849
Rectangle

3849
Text Box
revise as per latest design document

3849
Text Box
DESIGN/DRAWING TO CONFORM TO LATEST MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL GA DRG. 
ALL FURTHER CHANGES TO BE INCORPORATED IF ANY. 
ALL PREVIOUS COMMENTS, IF ANY, ARE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN INCORPORATED.
BHEL to recheck before taking up construction-Approval does not absolve the turnkey contractor from ensuring structural safety and functional adequacy of the structure. 
APPROVED IN CAT-II
SUBJECTED TO INCORPORATION OF MARKED COMMENTS








Digitally signed by S.K.SAMANTA 

DN: cn=S.K.SAMANTA, c=IN, 

o=EOC-NOIDA, ou=AGM-ENGG. 

NTPC. LTD., 

email=sksamanta@ntpc.co.in 

Reason: CAT-REL 

Date: 2020.09.01 22:23:54 +05'30'

NTPC
DummyComment

sks03849
Text Box
Drawing not to be reviewed. Auto Archive Category.
Documents / Drawings are being submitted to NTPC for Information. Contractor/Vendor hereby confirms full compliance to all the specified requirements of the tender specification, without any deviation, whatsoever. In case during the tenure of the contract it is observed/found that the data/ information in approved Drg/document is not meeting the tender specification, Contractor/vendor will modify/ rectify/replace the Equipments/ System/Utilities to meet the specification without any commercial implication or any time extension to NTPC in this regard.






Digitally signed
by S K
SAMANTA
Date: 2020.03.09
16:24:31 IST
Reason: CAT II
Location:
NTPCEOC

Signature Not Verified

3849
Text Box
provide compliance to previous comments

3849
Line

3849
Text Box
10.6 deg gallery inclination. 

3849
Text Box
please show ladders

3849
Text Box
platfrom with handrail to be provided.

3849
Line

3849
Text Box
600 mm 

3849
Rectangle

3849
Line

3849
Text Box
ladder to be shown. 

3849
Oval

3849
Text Box
TR-1 to GR-3 is 12624 as per mech GA. 

3849
Oval

3849
Text Box
Details not matching with mech GA. 

3849
Line

3849
Text Box
2 cu m each Please check as per spec.

3849
Oval

3849
Line

3849
Text Box
details of fire exit to be added. 









Digitally signed by
S K SAMANTA
Date: 2020.04.24
15:43:03 IST
Reason: CAT
catrel
Location:
NTPCEOC

Signature Not Verified



SL NO NTPC COMMENTS BHEL REPLY

1 Hold Staad file has been revised and errors resolved

2 PTFE bearing shall be provided for slinding support Accepted. PTFE indicated in elevation view.

3 COMPLY TO COMMENTS MARKED DESIGN DOCUMENT Complied

4
DESIGN/DRAWING TO CONFORM TO LATEST MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL GA 

DRG. 

Accepted. Trestle Tr-2A introduced for structural 

requirement, after discussion with mechanical. The same will 

be updated in Mech GA dwg.

5 ALL FURTHER CHANGES TO BE INCORPORATED IF ANY. Noted.

6
ALL PREVIOUS COMMENTS, IF ANY, ARE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN 

INCORPORATED.
Agreed.

7
Vendor to recheck before taking up construction-Approval does not absolve the turnkey 

contractor from ensuring structural safety and functional adequacy of the structure. 
Accepted.

8
Design and Detailing of connections shall be done as per section 10 and section 12 of IS 

800:2007.
Ok. The same has been incorporated in Notes

2 X 500 MW MAUDA STPP-FGD PACKAGE

DWG / DOC NO AND TITLE : 9561-109-ISG-PVC-B-445 - CONVEYOR LBC-1AB-GA OF GALLERY & TRESTLES R0

6063063
Text Box
COMPLIANCE REPORT









SL NO NTPC COMMENTS BHEL'S REPLY

1 Compliance of observation marked in the design document required Incorporated comments in the latest revision of drawings.

COMPLIANCE SHEET

2 X 500 MW MAUDA FGD PACKAGE

NTPC DWG / DOC NO AND TITLE : 9561-109-ISG-PVC-B-448 - (Limestone Silos-R1)

Digitally signed
by S K
SAMANTA
Date: 2021.01.27
19:36:19 IST
Reason: CAT II
Location:
NTPCEOC

Signature Not Verified



























 
 
 

 
(Mr S.K. SAMANTA) 

AGM – MOUDA TF 

PROJ. ENGG. NTPC 

EOC; SECTOR-24; 

NOIDA . UP. - 201301 
 

Digitally signed by S.K.

Samanta 

DN: cn=S.K.Samanta, 

c=IN, o=NTPC LTD., 

ou=EOC, 

email=sksamanta@ntpc

.co.in 

Reason: Cat-Rel 

Date: 2021.03.01 

11:32:03 +05'30'

NTPC
DummyComment

003849
Text Box
Documents / Drawings are being submitted to NTPC for Information. 
Contractor/Vendor hereby confirms full compliance to all the specified requirements of the tender specification, without any deviation, whatsoever. In case during the tenure of the contract it is observed/found that the data/ information in approved Drg/document is not meeting the tender specification, Contractor/vendor will modify/ rectify/replace the Equipments/ System/Utilities to meet the specification without any commercial implication or any time extension to NTPC in this regard.








SL NO NTPC COMMENTS BHEL REPLY

1 DESIGN/DRAWING TO CONFORM TO LATEST MECHANICAL/ELECTRICAL GA DRG. 

Accepted. Trestle Tr-1A has been introduced as per 

structural requirement. The same has been informed to 

mechanical after discussion.

2 ALL FURTHER CHANGES TO BE INCORPORATED IF ANY. Agreed.

3 ALL PREVIOUS COMMENTS, IF ANY, ARE DEEMED TO HAVE BEEN INCORPORATED. Noted.

4
Vendor to recheck before taking up construction-Approval does not absolve the turnkey contractor 

from ensuring structural safety and functional adequacy of the structure. 
Accepted. 

5
utilization ratio is high and some of the members are failing please check and provide next higher 

section
Members revised in staad and drawings

6 incorporate comment marked in structural document Incorporated

7 incorporate comments marked in structural drawing Incorporated

2 X 500 MW MAUDA STPP-FGD PACKAGE

DWG / DOC NO AND TITLE : 9561-109-ISG-PVC-B-456 - STRUCTURAL DESIGN CALCULATION FOR GBC-1AB GALLERY & TRESTLES-R0

6063063
Text Box
COMPLIANCE REPORT



Digitally signed by S.K.

SAMANTA 

DN: cn=S.K.SAMANTA, c=IN, 

o=EOC-NOIDA, ou=AGM-

ENGG. NTPC. LTD., 

email=sksamanta@ntpc.co.in 

Reason: CAT-IV 

Date: 2020.07.12 23:23:52 

+05'30'

NTPC
DummyComment









SL NO NTPC COMMENTS BHEL REPLY

1 Remove it as it shall cause hinderance in loading of trucks

As per the approved mech GA, gypsum is stored inside the shed by 

the tripper / conveyor only. Trucks are not envisaged to load 

gypsum at EL(+)7.10M. Hence, door for maintenance platform will 

not pose any threat to service requirements.

2 these bracings not allowed. This shall create hinderance in truck movement for loading purpose.

As per the approved mech GA, gypsum is stored inside the shed by 

the tripper / conveyor only. Trucks are not envisaged to load 

gypsum at EL(+)7.10M. Hence, the side bracings will not hamper 

service requirements.

3 please keep design same as mech GA. 

Total dimension of the shed is inline with that of the approved 

mech GA. However, due to introduction of expansion gap in the 

RCC structure below as per design requirements, grid to grid 

dimensions at ends of expansion joint are suitably modified.

4
check the ladder support location. This must be for access to hoist maintenance platform. The location 

to be revised as per mech GA.

These ladder supports are meant to access door maintenance 

platform. Ladder for Hoist maintenance platform are shown 

separately in the revised dwgs.

5 DE system foundation to be as per approved GA of equipment. Further, this is at EL (+) 7.10 M.

As it is a structural dwg, location & detail of DE system 

foundations are shown for indicative purpose only. For details of 

the same, kindly refer the relevant civil dwgs.

2 X 500 MW MAUDA -STPP PACKAGE

NTPC DWG / DOC NO AND TITLE : 9561-109-ISG-PVC-B-457 - (Gypsum Shed Unit-R1)



Digitally signed
by S K
SAMANTA
Date: 2020.05.12
00:07:53 IST
Reason: CAT IV
Location:
NTPCEOC

Signature Not Verified



Digitally signed by S.K.SAMANTA 

DN: cn=S.K.SAMANTA, c=IN, 

o=EOC-NOIDA, ou=AGM-ENGG. 

NTPC. LTD., 

email=sksamanta@ntpc.co.in 

Reason: CAT-IV 

Date: 2020.05.12 00:11:40 +05'30'

NTPC
DummyComment



Digitally signed by S.K.

SAMANTA 

DN: cn=S.K.SAMANTA, 

c=IN, o=EOC-NOIDA, 

ou=AGM-ENGG. 

NTPC. LTD., 

email=sksamanta@ntp

c.co.in 

Reason: CAT-REL 

Date: 2020.05.11 

23:49:11 +05'30'

NTPC
DummyComment



Digitally signed by S.K.

SAMANTA 

DN: cn=S.K.SAMANTA, 

c=IN, o=EOC-NOIDA, 

ou=AGM-ENGG. NTPC. 

LTD., 

email=sksamanta@ntpc.co.in 

Reason: CAT-REL 

Date: 2020.05.11 23:59:09 

+05'30'

NTPC
DummyComment



   

 
(M

r S
.K

. S
A

M
A

N
T

A
) 

A
G

M
 –

 M
O

U
D

A
 T

F
 

P
R

O
J
. E

N
G

G
. N

T
P

C
 

E
O

C
; S

E
C

T
O

R
-2

4
; 

N
O

ID
A

 . U
P

. - 2
0

1
3

0
1

 
 

D
ig

ita
lly

 s
ig

n
e
d
 b

y
 S

.

K
.S

a
m

a
n
ta

 

D
N

: c
n
=

S
.K

.S
a
m

a
n
ta

, 

c
=

IN
, o

=
N

T
P

C
 L

T
D

., 

o
u
=

E
O

C
, 

e
m

a
il=

s
k
s
a
m

a
n
ta

@
n
t

p
c
.c

o
.in

 

R
e
a
s
o
n
: C

a
tre

l 

D
a
te

: 2
0
2
0
.1

0
.2

6
 

1
7
:0

1
:1

3
 +

0
5
'3

0
'

NTPC
DummyComment

003849
Text Box
Documents / Drawings are being submitted to NTPC for Information. 
Contractor/Vendor hereby confirms full compliance to all the specified requirements of the tender specification, without any deviation, whatsoever. In case during the tenure of the contract it is observed/found that the data/ information in approved Drg/document is not meeting the tender specification, Contractor/vendor will modify/ rectify/replace the Equipments/ System/Utilities to meet the specification without any commercial implication or any time extension to NTPC in this regard.




   

 
(M

r S
.K

. S
A

M
A

N
T

A
) 

A
G

M
 –

 M
O

U
D

A
 T

F
 

P
R

O
J
. E

N
G

G
. N

T
P

C
 

E
O

C
; S

E
C

T
O

R
-2

4
; 

N
O

ID
A

 . U
P

. - 2
0

1
3

0
1

 
 

D
ig

ita
lly

 s
ig

n
e
d
 b

y
 S

.K
.S

a
m

a
n

ta
 

D
N

: c
n
=

S
.K

.S
a
m

a
n
ta

, c
=

IN
, 

o
=

N
T

P
C

 L
T

D
., o

u
=

E
O

C
, 

e
m

a
il=

s
k
s
a
m

a
n
ta

@
n
tp

c
.c

o
.in

 

R
e
a
s
o
n

: C
a
tre

l 

D
a
te

: 2
0
2
0

.1
0
.2

6
 1

6
:5

9
:0

1
 

+
0
5
'3

0
'

NTPC
DummyComment

003849
Text Box
Documents / Drawings are being submitted to NTPC for Information. 
Contractor/Vendor hereby confirms full compliance to all the specified requirements of the tender specification, without any deviation, whatsoever. In case during the tenure of the contract it is observed/found that the data/ information in approved Drg/document is not meeting the tender specification, Contractor/vendor will modify/ rectify/replace the Equipments/ System/Utilities to meet the specification without any commercial implication or any time extension to NTPC in this regard.




Digitally signed
by S K
SAMANTA
Date: 2020.09.17
10:08:21 IST
Reason: CAT I
Location:
NTPCEOC

Signature Not Verified



 
 

COMPLIANCE REPORT 
 
FOR 9561-109-PEM-PVC-B-077 R0 NTPC COMMENTS RECEIVED VIDE LETTER 
Reference: CC:PE:9561:109:39665 DATED 02.12.2019 
 
 
SL NO NTPC COMMENT BHEL REPLY 
1 Load calculation & Analysis of Ball Mill 

Building is yet to be submitted for 
NTPC approval. This document 
document can be reviewed after 
approval of Load calculation & 
Analysis of Ball Mill Building and 
Design of Foundation. 

Load calculation & Analysis of Ball 
Mill Building revised and submitted 
separately.  
Kindly refer doc. No.  9561-109-
PEM-PVC-U-176-00. 



Digitally signed
by S K
SAMANTA
Date: 2021.01.29
16:34:58 IST
Reason: CAT I
Location:
NTPCEOC

Signature Not Verified



 
 

COMPLIANCE REPORT 
 
FOR 9561-109-PEM-PVC-B-077 R2 NTPC COMMENTS RECEIVED VIDE LETTER 
Reference: CC:PE:9561:109:40506 DATED 11.01.2021 
 
 
SL NO NTPC COMMENT BHEL REPLY 
1 Review in line with the comments 

marked on design document. 
Drawing reviewed and found in 
order. 



Digitally signed
by S K
SAMANTA
Date: 2021.02.02
15:02:55 IST
Reason: CAT I
Location:
NTPCEOC

Signature Not Verified

6121500
Rectangle

6121500
Rectangle

6121500
Text Box
HOLD

6121500
Group
HOLD



 
 

COMPLIANCE REPORT 
 
FOR 9561-109-PEM-PVC-B-078 R1  
 
 
SL NO NTPC COMMENT BHEL REPLY 
1 No comment. Drawing has been revised due to change in ball mill 

building layout as per site observations. 



 
 
 

 
(Mr S.K. SAMANTA) 

AGM – MOUDA TF 

PROJ. ENGG. NTPC 

EOC; SECTOR-24; 

NOIDA . UP. - 201301 
 

Digitally signed by S.K.Samanta 

DN: cn=S.K.Samanta, c=IN, 

o=NTPC LTD., ou=EOC, 

email=sksamanta@ntpc.co.in 

Reason: Cat-Rel 

Date: 2021.01.29 17:03:46 

+05'30'

NTPC
DummyComment

003849
Text Box
Documents / Drawings are being submitted to NTPC for Information. 
Contractor/Vendor hereby confirms full compliance to all the specified requirements of the tender specification, without any deviation, whatsoever. In case during the tenure of the contract it is observed/found that the data/ information in approved Drg/document is not meeting the tender specification, Contractor/vendor will modify/ rectify/replace the Equipments/ System/Utilities to meet the specification without any commercial implication or any time extension to NTPC in this regard.





 
 

COMPLIANCE REPORT 
 
FOR 9561-109-PEM-PVC-B-079 R1 
 
 
SL NO NTPC COMMENT BHEL REPLY 
1 No comment. Drawing has been revised due to change in ball mill 

building layout as per site observations. 



Digitally signed by
S K SAMANTA
Date: 2020.10.27
17:58:15 IST
Reason: CAT
catrel
Location:
NTPCEOC

Signature Not Verified

6121500
Text Box
NPB400X180X57.38

6121500
Text Box
NPB400X180X57.38

6121500
Rectangle

6121500
Rectangle

6121500
Rectangle

6121500
Rectangle

6121500
Rectangle

6121500
Rectangle

6121500
Line

6121500
Line

6121500
Line

6121500
Group
HOLD

6121500
Line

6121500
Line

6121500
Line

6121500
Group
HOLD

6121500
Text Box
TOTAL STEEL QTY: 15 MT (APPROX.)

6121500
Text Box
8.96M



 
 
 

 
(Mr S.K. SAMANTA) 

AGM – MOUDA TF 

PROJ. ENGG. NTPC 

EOC; SECTOR-24; 

NOIDA . UP. - 201301 
 

Digitally signed by S.K.Samanta 

DN: cn=S.K.Samanta, c=IN, 

o=NTPC LTD., ou=EOC, 

email=sksamanta@ntpc.co.in 

Reason: Cat-Rel 

Date: 2021.03.04 18:19:40 

+05'30'

NTPC
DummyComment

003849
Text Box
Documents / Drawings are being submitted to NTPC for Information. 
Contractor/Vendor hereby confirms full compliance to all the specified requirements of the tender specification, without any deviation, whatsoever. In case during the tenure of the contract it is observed/found that the data/ information in approved Drg/document is not meeting the tender specification, Contractor/vendor will modify/ rectify/replace the Equipments/ System/Utilities to meet the specification without any commercial implication or any time extension to NTPC in this regard.



6121500
Group

6121500
Line

6121500
Text Box
HOLD



 
 
 

 
(Mr S.K. SAMANTA) 

AGM – MOUDA TF 

PROJ. ENGG. NTPC 

EOC; SECTOR-24; 

NOIDA . UP. - 201301 
 

Digitally signed 

by S.K.Samanta 

DN: cn=S.K.

Samanta, c=IN, 

o=NTPC LTD., 

ou=EOC, 

email=sksamant

a@ntpc.co.in 

Reason: Cat-Rel 

Date: 

2021.03.08 

16:58:06 +05'30'

NTPC
DummyComment

003849
Text Box
Documents / Drawings are being submitted to NTPC for Information. 
Contractor/Vendor hereby confirms full compliance to all the specified requirements of the tender specification, without any deviation, whatsoever. In case during the tenure of the contract it is observed/found that the data/ information in approved Drg/document is not meeting the tender specification, Contractor/vendor will modify/ rectify/replace the Equipments/ System/Utilities to meet the specification without any commercial implication or any time extension to NTPC in this regard.




Digitally signed by
S K SAMANTA
Date: 2020.04.15
17:09:56 IST
Reason: CAT
catrel
Location:
NTPCEOC

Signature Not Verified

3849
Text Box
Staircase provision for access to building roof to be checked and structures required for the same to be shown in the drawing.
Comments marked on Drg. No.- 9561-109-PEM-PVM-F-315, Rev.-02 'PIPING LAYOUT IN & AROUND ACW/DMCW PUMP SHED FOR FGD' also to be referred.
Architecture drawing also to be revised accordingly.




 
 

COMPLIANCE REPORT 
 
FOR 9561-109-PEM-PVC-B-102- R1 NTPC COMMENTS RECEIVED VIDE LETTER 
Reference: CC:PE: 9561:109:39703 DATED 09.12.2019 
 
 

SL NO NTPC COMMENT BHEL REPLY
1 Monorail beam to be shown in both plan and 

elevation and fixing detail of same also to be 
shown. 

Monorail beam detail with plan and 
elevation will be shown in roof beam drg. 
Fixing detail also shown in that drawing. 

2 Structure for hoist maintenance platform and 
access provision to the platform also to be 
shown. 

Incorporated.  



Digitally signed by
S K SAMANTA
Date: 2021.01.06
17:07:03 IST
Reason: CAT
catrel
Location:
NTPCEOC

Signature Not Verified

6042236
Oval

6042236
Text Box
NPB300

6042236
Oval

6042236
Oval

6042236
Oval

6042236
Text Box
NPB300

6042236
Text Box
NPB300

6042236
Text Box
NPB300

6042236
Oval




	1
	2
	1
	2
	3
	4
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	1
	2
	3
	4
	Compliance
	9561-109-PEM-PVC-B-077-01_BALL_MILL_BUILDING_DETAILS_OF_BASE_PLATE_&_FDN_BOLT_DETAILS 15.09.2020
	COMPLIANCE FOR   9561-109-PEM-PVC-B-077_R0
	9561-109-PEM-PVC-B-077-03_BALL_MILL_BUILDING_DETAILS_OF_BASE_PLATE__FDN_BOLT_DET
	COMPLIANCE FOR   9561-109-PEM-PVC-B-077_R2
	9561-109-PEM-PVC-B-078_R2_BALL_MILL_BUILDING_DETAIL_OF_COL__MAIN_BEAM_TRANSVERSE
	COMPLIANCE FOR   9561-109-PEM-PVC-B-078_R1
	9561-109-PEM-PVC-B-079_R2_BALL_MILL_BUILDING_FRAMING_PLAN_OF_ROOF_BEAMS
	COMPLIANCE FOR   9561-109-PEM-PVC-B-079_R1
	9561-109-PEM-PVC-B-102-02 (BASE PLATE & FRAMING).pdf
	COMPLIANCE FOR   9561-109-PEM-PVC-B-102-01
	9561-109-PEM-PVC-B-104-R1 ( ROOF BEAM  SLAB).
	9561-109-PEM-PVC-B-104-R1 ( ROOF BEAM  SLAB)

